# CH \$640.00 314244

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM482257

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Form of Trademark Security Agreement (Trademarks, Trademark Registrations, Trademark Applications and Trademark Licenses)

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LE Film Distribution LLC		07/13/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	303 Peachtree Street NE
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30309
Entity Type:	Domestic Bank: GEORGIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3142441	DIMENSION
Registration Number:	2705829	DIMENSION
Registration Number:	2633866	DIMENSION
Registration Number:	3665027	DIMENSION EXTREME
Registration Number:	3990263	DIMENSION EXTREME
Serial Number:	86667610	DIMENSION TELEVISION
Serial Number:	86667600	DIMENSION TV
Registration Number:	3346339	DRAGON DYNASTY
Registration Number:	3346340	DRAGON DYNASTY
Registration Number:	4293202	RADIUS TWC
Registration Number:	3134503	THE WEINSTEIN COMPANY
Registration Number:	3134502	THE WEINSTEIN COMPANY
Registration Number:	4048551	THE WEINSTEIN COMPANY
Registration Number:	4413973	THE WEINSTEIN COMPANY
Registration Number:	3630844	THIRD RAIL
Registration Number:	4832050	TWC GAMES
Registration Number:	4376956	AROMA-SCOPE
Registration Number:	4741564	MYRTLE MANOR
		TDADEMADIA

<del>TRADEMARK</del>

REEL: 006383 FRAME: 0387

900458671

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4741563	MYRTLE MANOR
Registration Number:	3173086	PROJECT RUNWAY
Registration Number:	3659338	PROJECT RUNWAY
Serial Number:	87467809	PROJECT RUNWAY
Registration Number:	3468988	THE MIRIAM COLLECTION
Registration Number:	3544839	UNSTABLE FABLES
Registration Number:	4792718	WELCOME TO MYRTLE MANOR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6173417701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-951-8132

Email: linda.salera@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Linda A. Salera, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda A. Salera
SIGNATURE:	/Linda A. Salera/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 24**

source=Le Film Distribution LLC - Trademark Security Agreement (Library)(executed)#page1.tif source=Le Film Distribution LLC - Trademark Security Agreement (Library)(executed)#page2.tif source=Le Film Distribution LLC - Trademark Security Agreement (Library)(executed)#page3.tif source=Le Film Distribution LLC - Trademark Security Agreement (Library)(executed)#page4.tif source=Le Film Distribution LLC - Trademark Security Agreement (Library)(executed)#page5.tif source=Le Film Distribution LLC - Trademark Security Agreement (Library)(executed)#page6.tif source=Le Film Distribution LLC - Trademark Security Agreement (Library)(executed)#page7.tif source=Le Film Distribution LLC - Trademark Security Agreement (Library)(executed)#page8.tif source=Le Film Distribution LLC - Trademark Security Agreement (Library)(executed)#page9.tif source=Le Film Distribution LLC - Trademark Security Agreement (Library)(executed)#page10.tif source=Le Film Distribution LLC - Trademark Security Agreement (Library)(executed)#page11.tif source=Le Film Distribution LLC - Trademark Security Agreement (Library)(executed)#page12.tif source=Le Film Distribution LLC - Trademark Security Agreement (Library)(executed)#page13.tif source=Le Film Distribution LLC - Trademark Security Agreement (Library)(executed)#page14.tif source=Le Film Distribution LLC - Trademark Security Agreement (Library)(executed)#page15.tif source=Le Film Distribution LLC - Trademark Security Agreement (Library)(executed)#page16.tif source=Le Film Distribution LLC - Trademark Security Agreement (Library)(executed)#page17.tif source=Le Film Distribution LLC - Trademark Security Agreement (Library)(executed)#page18.tif source=Le Film Distribution LLC - Trademark Security Agreement (Library)(executed)#page19.tif source=Le Film Distribution LLC - Trademark Security Agreement (Library)(executed)#page20.tif source=Le Film Distribution LLC - Trademark Security Agreement (Library)(executed)#page21.tif

source=Le Film Distribution LLC - Trademark Security Agreement (Library)(executed)#page22.tif source=Le Film Distribution LLC - Trademark Security Agreement (Library)(executed)#page23.tif source=Le Film Distribution LLC - Trademark Security Agreement (Library)(executed)#page24.tif

### FORM OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND TRADEMARK LICENSES)

Dated as of July 13, 2018

WHEREAS, LE FILM DISTRIBUTION LLC (the "Grantor") now owns or holds and may hereafter adopt, acquire or hold Trademarks (defined as all of the following: all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade dress, logos, other source of business identifiers and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof or similar property rights, and all applications filed in connection therewith, including, without limitation, registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any state thereof or any other country or any political subdivision of any thereof, and all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof) including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule  $\underline{\mathbf{A}}$  annexed hereto, as such Schedule may be amended from time to time by the addition of Trademarks subsequently registered or otherwise adopted or acquired by the Grantor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit, Security, Guaranty and Pledge Agreement dated as of July 13, 2018 (as the same may be amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, renewed, restated or replaced from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement), among Grantor, as Borrower, Lantern Entertainment LLC, as Parent, the Guarantors referred to therein from time to time, the Lenders referred to therein from time to time (the "Lenders") and SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent, the Lenders have agreed to make Loans to the Grantor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Credit Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Administrative Agent (for the benefit of the Secured Parties) a security interest in and to all personal property of the Grantor including, without limitation, all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under all of the Grantor's Trademarks and Trademark licenses (including, without limitation, those Trademark licenses listed on <u>Schedule B</u> hereto), whether now owned, currently existing or hereafter arising, adopted or acquired and whether or not in possession of the Grantor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with, and symbolized by, the Trademarks and all products and proceeds thereof and all income therefrom, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which exist now or may exist in the future by reason of infringement or dilution thereof or injury to the associated goodwill, to secure the payment and performance of the Obligations; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent and the Grantor by this instrument seek to confirm and make a record of the grant of a security interest in the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby grant to the

Administrative Agent (for the benefit of the Secured Parties), as security for the Obligations, a continuing security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items (i)-(iii) or types of property being collectively referred to herein as the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), whether now owned, currently existing or hereafter arising, adopted or acquired and whether or not in possession of the Grantor:

- (i) each Trademark and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, including, without limitation, each Trademark referred to in Schedule A annexed hereto;
- (ii) each Trademark license, including, without limitation, each Trademark license referred to in <u>Schedule B</u> annexed hereto, to the extent such Trademark license does not prohibit the licensee from assigning or granting a security interest in its rights thereunder; and
- (iii) all products and proceeds of, and income from, any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for the past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark license, or for injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

The Grantor agrees that if any Person shall do or perform any act which the Administrative Agent believes constitutes an infringement of any Trademark, or violates or infringes any right therein of the Grantor, the Administrative Agent, or the other Secured Parties, or if any Person shall do or perform any act which the Administrative Agent reasonably believes constitutes an unauthorized or unlawful use thereof, then and in any such event, upon thirty (30) days' prior written notice to the Grantor (or if an Event of Default is at the time continuing, then without notice), the Administrative Agent may and shall have the right to take such steps and institute such suits or proceedings as the Administrative Agent may deem advisable or necessary to prevent such act or conduct and to secure damages and other relief by reason thereof, and to generally take such steps as may be advisable or necessary or proper for the full protection of the rights of the parties. The Administrative Agent may take such steps or institute such suits or proceedings in its own name or in the name of the Grantor or in the names of the parties jointly. The Administrative Agent hereby agrees to give the Grantor notice of any steps taken, or any suits or proceedings instituted, by the Administrative Agent pursuant to this paragraph and the Grantor agrees to assist the Administrative Agent with any steps taken, or any suits or proceedings instituted by the Administrative Agent pursuant to this paragraph at the Grantor's sole expense.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent (for the benefit of the Secured Parties) pursuant to the Credit Agreement. The Grantor and the Administrative Agent hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent (for the benefit of the Secured Parties) with respect to the security interest made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement, and are subject to the limitations (including certain rights of quiet enjoyment in favor of licensees) set forth in the Credit Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

DB1/ 98039032.2

This Trademark Security Agreement is made for collateral purposes only. At such time as all Commitments under the Credit Agreement have terminated and all Obligations have been indefeasibly paid and performed in full, the Administrative Agent (on behalf of the Secured Parties) shall execute and deliver to the Grantor, at the Grantor's request and sole cost and expense, without representation, warranty or recourse, all releases and reassignments, termination statements and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to terminate the security interest of the Administrative Agent (for the benefit of the Secured Parties) in the Trademark Collateral, subject to any disposition thereof which may have been made by the Administrative Agent pursuant to the terms hereof or of the Credit Agreement.

So long as no Event of Default (or Default under Section 7.1(h) or (i) of the Credit Agreement) shall have occurred and be continuing, and subject always to the various provisions of the Credit Agreement and the other Fundamental Documents executed by the Grantor, the Grantor may use, license and exploit the Trademark Collateral in any lawful manner permitted hereunder, under the Credit Agreement and the other Fundamental Documents.

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL IN ALL RESPECTS BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND THE APPLICABLE FEDERAL LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, WITHOUT REGARD TO ANY CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF THE LAWS OF ANOTHER JURISDICTION.

This Trademark Security Agreement, and any modifications or amendments hereto may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall constitute an original for all purposes, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute but one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Trademark Security Agreement by facsimile or transmitted electronically in a Tagged Image Format File ("TIFF"), Portable Document Format ("PDF") or other electronic format sent by electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement. This Trademark Security Agreement shall become effective when it shall have been executed by each party hereto. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by facsimile or by electronic transmission shall also deliver a manually executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement, but failure to do so shall not affect the validity, enforceability or binding effect of this Trademark Security Agreement, and the parties hereby waive any right they may have to object to said treatment.

All notices and other communications provided under this Trademark Security Agreement shall be delivered in such form, manner and address as provided in Section 13.1 of the Credit Agreement.

Any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement which is invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any jurisdiction shall, as to such jurisdiction, be ineffective to the extent of such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability without invalidating the remaining provisions hereof, and any such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability in any jurisdiction shall not invalidate or render unenforceable such provision in any other jurisdiction.

DB1/ 98039032.2

No amendment, modification, rescission, waiver or release of any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement, and no consent to any departure therefrom shall in any event be effective unless signed by the Administrative Agent (whose signature shall be delivered only in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Credit Agreement) and the Grantor. Any waiver or consent shall be effective only in the specific instance and for the specific purpose for which it is given.

This Trademark Security Agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their successors and permitted assigns (as determined pursuant to the Credit Agreement), but neither this Trademark Security Agreement nor any of the rights or interests hereunder shall be assigned by the Grantor (including its successors and permitted assigns) without the prior written consent of the Administrative Agent (which shall be provided only in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Credit Agreement), and any attempted assignment without such consent shall be null and void.

If any conflict or inconsistency exists between this Trademark Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement, the Credit Agreement shall govern.

[Signature Page Follows]

DB1/ 98039032.2 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly Authorized Officer as of the date first set forth above.

### **GRANTOR:**

LE FILM DISTRIBUTION LLC

By: \_\_ Name: Title:

Christopher Halpin Chief Financial Officer

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

### TEXAS NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ACCEPTED:

SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent

By: \_\_\_\_ Name:

J: Matthew Rowand

Title:

Director

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

## Schedule A

# Trademarks

DIMENSIONLE FilmUnited36650278/4/2009EXTREMEDistribuStates of tionAmerica	DIMENSION  LE Film Distribu States of LLC  LLC  United 2633866  10/15/2002	DIMENSION  LE Film Distribu Distribu LLC  Namerica LLC  United 2705829  4/15/2003	DIMENSIONLE FilmUnited31424419/12/2006Distribu tion LLCStates of America	DIMENSION LE Film Distribu tion LLC Canada TMA474797 4/16/1997 08007	TRADEMARK OWNER COUNTRY REGISTRAT REGISTRAT APPI
1/23/2007	11/16/1999	11/30/1999	11/30/1999	0800777 12/28/1995	APPLICAT APPLICAT ION NO ION DATE
					APPLICAT ION DATE
9 motion picture films featuring comedy, drama,	9 Motions picture films featuring comedy, drama, action, adventure, horror, thrillers, suspense, family entertainment and/or animation in the fields of fiction and non-fiction: Video recordings featuring full-length motion picture films in the field of comedy, drama, action, adventure, horror, thrillers, suspense,	41 Entertainment services, namely, distribution of motion picture films; Production of musical sound recordings and motion picture film soundtracks; Providing entertainment reference information about films, actors, actors, background on	41 Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring movies and	SERVICES: Operation of a business distributing used video cassettes.	CLASSES AND GOODS
9, 41	9	41	41	N/A	CLASSES
Cancelled	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS

DIMENSI ON TELEVISI ON	DIMENSION EXTREME		TRADEMARK
LE Film Distribut ion LLC	LE Film Distribu tion LLC	TTC	OWNER
United States of America	United States of America		COUNTRY
	3990263		REGISTRAT ION NO
	7/5/2011		REGISTRAT ION DATE
86-667610			APPLICAT ION NO
6/18/2015	1/23/2007		APPLICAT ION DATE
9 Digital media, namely, pre- recorded dvds, downloadable audio and video recordings, and cds featuring scripted and unscripted television programs; digital media, namely, cds and downloadable audio files featuring music; cell phone	9 downloadable motion pictures featuring comedy, drama, action, adventure, horror, thrillers, suspense, science fiction, family entertainment and animation in the fields of fiction and nonfiction; audiovisual recordings featuring comedy, drama, action, adventure, horror, thrillers, suspense, science-fiction, family entertainment and animation in the fields of fiction and nonfiction; downloadable audiovisual recordings	entertainment and animation, in the fields of fiction and non-fiction.  41 providing entertainment via the Internet, namely, video clips featuring motion pictures featuring comedy, drama, action, adventure,	CLASSES AND GOODS
	9		CLASSES
Pending	Registered		STATUS

TRADEMARK  DIMENSION TV	OWNER	TRY	REGISTRAT ION NO	REGISTRAT ION DATE	APPLICAT ION NO	APPLICAT ION DATE	to ongoing scripted and unscripted television programs 25 Clothing, namely, shirts, tank tops, sweat shirts, sweat pants, t-shirts, loungewear, pants, jackets, sleepwear, robes, coats, hooded pullovers, hooded sweat shirts; headwear, namely, hats and caps; halloween and masquerade costumes 28 Action figures; costume masks 41 Development, production and distribution of 9 Digital media namely pre-
							coats, hooded pullovers, hooded sweat shirts; headwear, namely, hats and caps; halloween and masquerade costumes 28 Action figures; costume masks 41 Development,
DIMENSION TV	LE Film Distribut	United States of			86-667600	6/18/2015	9 Digital media, namely, pre- recorded dvds, downloadable
	1						and cds featuring scripted and unscripted television
							namely, cds and downloadable audio files
							featuring music; cell phone covers 16 Paper goods and
							printed matter, namely, calendars, posters, notebooks; all the aforementioned goods
							relating to ongoing scripted and unscripted television
							programs 25 Clothing,
							namely, shirts, tank tops, sweat shirts, sweat pants, t-
							shirts, loungewear, pants,
							jackets, sleepwear, robes,
							coats, hooded pullovers,

TRADEMARK	OWNER	COUNTRY	REGISTRAT ION NO	REGISTRAT ION DATE	APPLICAT ION NO	APPLICAT ION DATE	CLASSES AND GOODS	CLASSES	STATUS
							services for use in television		
DIMENSION VIDEO	LE Film Distribu tion LLC	Canada	TMA475248	4/28/1997	0800776	12/28/1995	WARES: Used video cassettes. SERVICES: Operation of a business distributing used video	N/A	Registere
DRAGON DYNASTY LE Film Distribu tion LLC	LE Film Distribu tion LLC	United States of America	3346339	11/27/2007	78/979,048	4/7/2006	9 DVD's featuring Asian culture and martial arts themes 41 Entertainment services, namely, production and distribution of live and animated motion pictures, DVD's, providing online entertainment in the fields of Asian culture and martial arts: electronic nublishing	9, 41	Registere
DRAGON DYNASTY	LE Film Distribu tion LLC	United States of America	3346340	11/27/2007		5/25/2006	CD CD	9, 41	Registere
DRACCOH DONASTY	LE Film Distribu tion LLC	United States of America	3346340	11/27/2007				9, 41	Registere

TRADEMARK	OWNER	COUNTRY	COUNTRY REGISTRAT ION NO	REGISTRAT ION DATE	APPLICAT ION NO	APPLICAT ION DATE	CLASSES AND GOODS  compact discs featuring music.	CLASSES	ES
THE WEINSTEIN CC	LE Film Distribu tion LLC	United States of America	4048551	11/1/2011		3/15/2011	41 Motion picture film production; distribution of motion picture films; providing a website featuring entertainment information; publication of books and	4	41
THE WEINSTEIN CC	LE Film Distribu tion LLC	United States of America	4413973	10/8/2013		2/7/2013	9 Pre-recorded audio and video recordings and DVDs of entertainment and educational motion picture and documentary films on a wide variety of themes:	9	
THIRD RAIL	LE Film Distribu tion LLC	United States of America	3630844	6/2/2009		10/24/2008	41 Distribution of motion pictures	41	·
TWC GAMES	LE Film Distribu tion LLC	United States of America	4832050	10/13/2015	85/251,020	2/24/2011	9 Computer game software for personal computers, home video game consoles, and handheld electronic devices; Computer game software downloadable from a global computer network and wireless devices; Computer game software for use on mobile and cellular phones, and handheld and wireless devices; Computer game programs downloadable via global computer networks and wireless devices;	9	9, 28, 41

TRADEMARK		WEINSTEIN CC
OWNER		LE Film Distributio n LLC
COUNTRY		United States of America
REGISTRAT ION NO		N/A
REGISTRAT ION DATE		N/A
APPLICAT ION NO		
APPLICAT ION DATE		6/18/2015
CLASSES AND GOODS  Interactive electronic game	Interactive electronic game software; Interactive computer game software; Interactive computer game programs; Video and computer game programs; Video and computer game discs; Prerecorded compact discs and optical discs featuring entertainment, educational and informational content pertaining to video games, computer game discs; Computer game discs; Computer game programs; Electronic game programs; Video game discs; Video game discs; Video game cartridges; Video game software; Gaming devices, namely, gaming machines	re- e and
CLASSES		9,41
STATUS		Pending

WEINSTEIN CC LE Film Distribu n LLC	TRADEMARK OW
n	VNER C
a a	OUNTRY
N/A	OWNER COUNTRY REGISTRAT ION NO
N/A	REGISTRAT ION DATE
	APPLICAT ION NO
6/18/2015	APPLICAT ION DATE
9 digital media, namely, pre- recorded DVDs, downloadable audio and video recordings, and CDs featuring scripted and unscripted television programs; digital media, namely, CDs and downloadable audio files featuring music; cell phone and computer covers 41 development, production, and distribution of scripted and	CLASSES AND GOODS
9,41	CLASSES STATUS
Pending	STATUS

	_
AROMA- SCOPE	TRADEMARK
LE Film Distributi on LLC	OWNER
United States of America	COUNTRY
4376956	REG. NO
7/30/2013	REG. DATE
	APP. NO
5/24/2011	APP. DATE
posters and printed cards, all featuring information about smells and aromas and embedded fragrances that allow consumers to experience smells and aromas during or in connection with motion pictures, audio content, video content, and audio-visual programs.  35 Promoting motion pictures, television and audio-visual programs through the dissemination and distribution of materials which allow consumers to experience smells and aromas during or in connection with motion pictures, audio content, video content, audio- visual programs; organizing exhibitions for advertising purposes in the field of entertainment, and creating an experience that allows consumers to experience smells and aromas during or in connection with motion pictures, video content, audio content, audio- visual programs.  41 Entertainment services, namely, production of add-on content for motion pictures, audio content, video content, audio-visual programs which enables the consumer to experience scents, smells and aromas during the foregoing by means of embedded cues in the content so that the consumer utilizes a product that delivers a coordinated and planned scent to enhance the experience of the content;	CLASSES AND GOODS
16, 35, 41	CLASSES
Registered TRADEMARK	STATUS

REEL: 006383 FRAME: 0405

9

TRADEMARK	CROUCHING TIGER, HIDDEN DRAGON	CROUCHING TIGER, HIDDEN DRAGON	CROUCHING TIGER, HIDDEN DRAGON	CROUCHING TIGER, HIDDEN DRAGON
OWNER	LE Film Distributi on LLC	LE Film Distributi on LLC	LE Film Distributi on LLC	LE Film Distribution LLC
COUNTRY	China	China	China	Japan
REG.	5460114	5460537	5460112	5238337
REG. DATE	3/4/2010	4/14/2012	12/28/2009	6/12/2009
APP. NO	5460114	546037	5460112	2006- 062010
APP. DATE	7/4/2006	7/4/2006	7/4/2006	7/4/2006
CLASSES AND GOODS	16 Printed material; Books; Novels; Screenplays; Photographs; Drawings; Posters; Notebooks; Greeting cards; Calendars; Booklets; Handbooks; Paper sheets (stationary); Paintings (pictures) framed or unframed.	41 entertainment services, namely, production of live entertainment performances; entertainment services, namely, production of live entertainment shows; entertainment services, namely, production of radio and television programs; movie production; distribution of motion picture films	28 Toy; Games; Playthings; Fencing weapons; Body building apparatus; Machines for physical exercise; Balls for games; Rackets; Gloves for sports; Golf clubs; Skates; Fishing tackle; Nets for sports; Punching bags; Skis and surfboards; Tables for table tennis.	9 Theatrical motion picture films; motion picture films for television; motion picture films for video; recorded musical tapes; recorded musical compact disk; computer software; game software for computer; downloadable game software for computer; interactive video games for business use or household use; video game cartridges; CD-ROM, DVD and other recording carriers prerecorded therein sound and/or pictures; DVDs(unrecorded); downloadable electronic publications; downloadable entertainment pictures including animations
CLASSES	16	41	28	9, 16, 25, 28, 41
STATUS	Registered <b>K</b>	TR	Registered	Registered

CROUCHING TIGER, HIDDEN DRAGON	TRADEMARK
LE Film Distributio n LLC	OWNER
Korea (South)	COUNTRY
45-0021988	REG. NO
1/8/2008	REG. DATE
45-2006- 2415	APP. NO
7/4/2006	APP. DATE
9 Theatrical motion picture films, and film merchandising; television motion pictures; direct-to-video motion pictures; musical sound recordings; computer software; computer game software; downloadable computer game software; interactive entertainment software for playing computer and video games; video game cartridges; prerecorded audiovisual recordings; DVDs; downloadable entertainment content; audiobooks; sunglasses; magnets. 16 Printed postcards, song books, calendars, comic books, musical greeting cards, plans, booklets, writing or drawing books, newspapers, yearbooks, greeting cards, postcards, postage stamps, diaries, magazines, periodicals, catalogues, tickets, pamphlets, handbooks, newsletters mats for beer glasses of paper, table mats of paper, place mats of paper, table mats of paper, flags of paper, national flags of paper, flags of paper, napkin paper, wet towels of paper, tissues of paper for removing make-up, signboards of paper, placards of paper, signboards, duplicating paper, cellophane paper, newsprint paper; books; novels; screenplays, photographs, drawings,	CLASSES AND GOODS
9, 16, 25, 28, 41	CLASSES
Register TRADEMARK	STATUS

REEL: 006383 FRAME: 0407

11

CROUCH TIGER, HIDDEN DRAGON	CROUCH TIGER, HIDDEN DRAGON	CROUG TIGER,	CROUC TIGER,	CROUCI TIGER, HIDDEN		TRAI
CROUCHING TIGER, HIDDEN DRAGON	CROUCHING TIGER, HIDDEN DRAGON	CROUCHING TIGER,	CROUCHING TIGER,	CROUCHING TIGER, HIDDEN		TRADEMARK
LE Film Distributi on LLC	LE Film Distributi on LLC	LE Film Distributi on LLC	LE Film Distributi on LLC	LE Film Distributi on LLC		OWNER
Macau	Macau	Macau	Macau	Macau		COUNTRY
N/023079	N/023083	N/023082	N/023081	N/023080		REG.
11/15/2007	11/15/006	11/15/2006	11/15/2006	11/15/2006		REG.DAT E
N/23079(730)	N/23083(034)	N/23082(530)	N/023081(030) 7/5/2006	N/23080(435)		APP. NO
7/5/2007	7/5/2006	7/5/2006	7/5/2006	7/5/2006		APP. DATE
9 Theatrical motion picture films, and film merchandising; television motion pictures; musical sound recordings; computer software; computer game software; downloadable computer game software; interactive video games; downloadable interactive entertainment software for playing computer and video games; video game cartridges; prerecorded audiovisual recordings; DVDs; downloadable electronic publications; downloadable entertainment content; audiobooks; sunolasses; magnets	41Entertainment services; entertainment services, namely, production and distribution of motion picture films; entertainment services, namely, production of live entertainment performances and shows; entertainment services, namely, production of radio and television programs; providing theme park services; publishing	28 Toys, games and playthings; sporting goods and equipment.	25 Clothing, footwear, headwear.	16 Printed material and paper goods; books; novels; screenplays, photographs, drawings, posters, artwork.	posters, pictures, paintings, sketches, engravings, portraits 25 Sweat suits, karate suits, martial	CLASSES AND GOODS
9	41	28	25	16		CLASSES
	Registered	Registered		Register ADEN	//ARK	STATUS

REEL: 006383 FRAME: 0408

	TIGER	CROUCHING
on LLC	Distributi	LE Film
		Pakistan
		224290
		7/1/2006
drawings posters artwork.	books; novels; screenplays, photographs	16 Printed material and paper goods;
		16
		Registered

TRADEMARK OV	OWNER	COUNTRY	REG.	REG.	APP.N	APP.	CLASSES AND GOODS	CLASSES	STATUS	NOTES
CROUCHING The TIGER Wei	nstein	Pakistan	224288	7/1/2006	224288	7/1/2006	28 Toys, games and playthings; sporting goods and equipment; all being goods falling in class 28	28		No instruction in the instruction
CROUCHING Wein HIDDEN Comp DRAGON LLC	nstein	Pakistan	224291	7/1/2006	224291	7/1/2006	9 Theatrical motion picture films, and film merchandising; television motion pictures; direct-to-video motion pictures; musical sound recordings; computer software; computer game software; downloadable computer game software; interactive video games; downloadable interactive video games; downloadable interactive entertainment software for playing computer and video games; video game cartridges; prerecorded audiovisual recordings; DVDs; downloadable electronic		Registered	
CROUCHING THE TIGER, Weir Com LLC	nstein	Taiwan	1359217	4/16/2009	9503428 2	7/3/2006	ure films, and vision motion s; computer s software; games rideo games, lisks; puter and dges; recordings; rectronic ole agnets. 16 song books, periodicals,	9, 16, 25, 28, 41	Registered	

	CHINEM	COCININI	NO.	DATE	NO P.	DATE	CLASSES AND GOODS	CLASSES	STATUS	NOIES
							tablecloths, napkins, facial tissues, paper towels, toilet paper, wrapping paper, xuan paper; books; novels;			
							screenplays, photographs, drawings, posters; audiobooks. 25Clothing, footwear,			ADEM
MYRTLE	Weinstein	United	4741564	5/26/2015		2/28/2013	21 Insulated containers for	21, 25	Registered	TO
MANOR	Television LLC	States of America					beverage cans for domestic use; Cocktail shakers 25 Apparel.			•
	LLC	Allielica					namely, shirts, pants, sweatshirts,			
							shorts, sleepwear, jackets,	2		
MANOR	Television	States of	4/41303			3/26/2013	beverage cans for domestic use:	21, 20	Kegistered	
	LLC	America					Cocktail shakers 25 : Apparel,			
							namely, shirts, pants, sweatshirts, shorts, sleepwear, jackets,			
PROJECT	Weinstein Television	United States of	3,173,086	11/21/2006		7/6/2004	41 Entertainment services, namely,	41	Registered	
	LLC	America					featuring a fashion design			
							competition and featuring fashion, fashion shows and fashion news and			
							Internet website related to an			
							ongoing television program; entertainment services in the nature			
PROJECT	Weinstein	United	3659338	7/21/2009		10/21/2004	25 shirts; tank tops; t-shirts	25	No	
RUNWAY	Television LLC	States of America							Section 8 filed,	
					071177	7505011			lapsed	
RUNWAY	Television	States of			809	809	irons 9 Eyewear; video game			
	LLC	America					software; video game cartridges and discs: computer game			
							software for use on mobile and			
							cellular phones 11 Fabric			
							Jewelry 18 Handbags 21 Bath			
							accessories, namely, toothbrush			

TRADEMARK	OWNER	COUNTRY	REG.	REG.	APP. NO	APP.	CLASSES AND GOODS	STATUS
			NO	$\mathbf{DATE}$		DATE		
							brush holders, toilet paper	
							dispensers, holders for toilet paper,	
							baskets for household purposes,	
							trash cans 24 Bedding, namely,	
							bed linen, bed blankets, duvets,	
							quilts, comforters, bed skirts,	
THE MIRIAM	The	United	346898	7/15/2008	346898   7/15/2008   77/172,054   5/3/2007	5/3/2007	9 Pre-recorded DVD's featuring	Registered
COLLECTION	Weinstein	States of	8				fiction and non-fiction comedy,	
	Company	America					drama, action, adventure, horror,	
	LLC						thriller, suspense, family	
							entertainment and/or animation	
UNSTABLE	The	United	354483	12/9/2008	354483   12/9/2008   77/382,431   1/28/2008	1/28/2008	9 animated motion picture	Registered
FABLES	Weinstein	States of	9				films featuring fairy tales,	
	Company	America					fables and children's	
	LLC						stories	
WELCOME	Weinstein	United	479271	479271 8/18/2015		3/15/2013	41 Entertainment services, namely,	Registered
TO MYRTLE	Television	States of	8				an ongoing television program	
MANOR	LLC	America					featuring the mobile home residents	

### TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

DB1/ 98039032.2

**RECORDED: 07/17/2018**